Illumination
LUXEON 3014
Hot-color targeted industry standard package for uniform light
LUXEON 3014 is an industry standard compatible footprint for ease
of installation into existing 3014 sockets and stays consistent with a
3.0mm x 1.4mm x 0.75mm package. LUXEON 3014 is hot-color targeted
at operating conditions—65°C. This low power device is an ideal
choice when uniformity and reduction in spottiness is necessary for

LUXEON 3014 product performance at 60mA and 30mA at test temperature.
Nominal
CCT [1]
Minimum
CRI [2, 3, 4]
Luminous Flux [3] (lm) Typical
Luminous
Efficacy (lm/W)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Efficacy (lm/W) Part NumberMinimum Typical
60mA 30mA
8000K 70 25 28 150 15 172 L130-8070001400001
10000K 70 23 27 145 14 166 L130-1070001400001
2200K 80 19 22 118 12 135 L130-2280HE1400001
2500K 80 21 24 129 12 148 L130-2580HE1400001
2700K 80 23 26 140 13 161 L130-2780HE1400001
3000K 80 23 26 140 13 161 L130-3080HE1400001
3500K 80 23 26 140 13 161 L130-3580HE1400001
4000K 80 25 28 150 15 172 L130-4080HE1400001
5000K 80 25 28 150 15 172 L130-5080HE1400001
5700K 80 25 28 150 15 172 L130-5780HE1400001
6500K 80 25 27 145 15 166 L130-6580HE1400001
2200K 90 16 18 97 9 99 L130-2290001400001
2700K 90 18 20 102 11 118 L130-2790001400001
3000K 90 19 20 102 11 118 L130-3090001400001
3500K 90 19 22 113 12 129 L130-3590001400001
4000K 90 20 23 113 12 129 L130-4090001400001
5000K 90 20 23 118 13 140 L130-5090001400001
5700K 90 20 23 118 13 140 L130-5790001400001
6500K 90 20 23 113 12 129 L130-6590001400001
Notes:
1.	 Correlated color temperature is hot targeted at Tj=65°C.
2.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
3.	 Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.